AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1422

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CARROLL

Printer's No. 1885

Amend Sec. 1 (Subchapter analysis), page 2, line 15, by 1 2 inserting after "cafeterias" 3 and organized camps 4 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5702), page 4, by inserting between lines 5 1 and 2 "Organized camp." A combination of programs and facilities 6 7 established for the primary purpose of providing an outdoor group living experience for children, youth and adults, with 8 social, recreational and educational objectives, and operated 9 and used for five or more consecutive days during one or more 10 11 seasons of the year. 12 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5702), page 4, by inserting between lines 13 9 and 10 14 "Raw agricultural commodity." As defined under section 5722 15 (relating to definitions). 16 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5702), page 4, line 11, by inserting a 17 comma after "prepares" Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5703), page 5, by inserting between lines 18 24 and 25 19 (8) A retail food facility that sells only raw 20 21 agricultural commodities. Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5703), page 6, line 13, by striking out 2.2 23 "premises, facilities and equipment" and inserting 24 retail food facility 25 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5703), page 6, lines 14 and 15, by striking out "they are found adequate to the protection of the 26

1 public health." and inserting 2 the retail food facility meets the requirements of this subchapter and the rules and regulations of the 3 4 department. 5 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5704), page 8, line 30; page 9, lines 1 6 through 4, by striking out "restaurant" in line 30, page 8, all 7 of lines 1 through 4, page 9, by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting 8 9 retail food facility and may refuse to issue a license if the retail food facility does 10 11 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5704), page 9, line 7, by striking out 12 "applicant" and inserting 13 proprietor 14 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5705), page 9, line 17, by inserting after 15 "of" 16 an 17 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5705), page 9, line 22, by striking out "premises and equipment" and inserting 18 19 retail food facility 20 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5708), page 11, lines 17 and 18, by 21 striking out ", family member or other person, including the 22 proprietor," 23 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5708), page 11, line 22, by inserting 24 after "regulations" 25 related to restrictions on food handlers 26 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5713), page 12, line 27, by inserting after "<u>cafe</u>terias" 27 28 and organized camps 29 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5713), page 12, line 28, by inserting after schools" 30 31 and organized camps

HB1422A02381

- 2 -

1 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5713), page 12, line 29, by striking out "school" 2 3 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 5734), page 35, lines 27 through 30; page 4 36, lines 1 through 4, by striking out all of said lines on said 5 pages and inserting (d) Exception.--Vehicles used primarily for the 6 transportation of any consumer commodity in bulk or quantity to 7 manufacturers, packers, processors or wholesale or retail 8 9 distributors are exempt from the provisions of this section. Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6504), page 43, line 21, by inserting 10 11 brackets before and after "personnel" and inserting immediately 12 thereafter 13 employees 14 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6504), page 43, line 22, by inserting brackets before and after "personnel" and inserting immediately 15 16 thereafter 17 employees Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6504), page 43, line 24, by inserting 18 brackets before and after "personnel" and inserting immediately 19 20 thereafter 21 employees 22 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6504), page 45, line 4, by striking out 23 the bracket before "(h)" 24 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6504), page 45, line 4, by inserting a 25 bracket before "Mitigating" 26 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6504), page 45, line 12, by inserting 27 after "July 1, 2000.]" 28 (Reserved) Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6510), page 48, line 5, by inserting 29 30 brackets before and after "organizations" and inserting 31 immediately thereafter

HB1422A02381

- 3 -

1		
_	_	

retail food facilities

2 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 6510), page 48, line 7, by inserting 3 brackets before and after "organizations" and inserting 4 immediately thereafter 5

<u>retail food facilities</u>